
 
Charles County Department of Human Resources 

Benefits Division 
 

 

The Best Way to Save Money is            
 Not to Lose it! 

 

 
 

VENDOR SCHEDULE: July –December 2015 
Contact Human Resources at 301-645-0585 (Direct Dial ext. 2585) to schedule an appointment. 

 Vendor Time Location 

July 

Tuesday, July 14 MetLife 9:00 a.m. to Noon Mattawoman Treatment Plant 

Thursday, July 16 Mass Mutual 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Sheriff’s Office 1
st
 Floor Conference Room 

Wednesday, July 22  Nationwide 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Public Works/Facilities Conference Room #1 

August 

Tuesday, August 11 MetLife 9:00 a.m. to Noon. HR Training Room 

Thursday, August 13 Mass Mutual 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Emergency Services Conference Room 

Wednesday, August 19  Nationwide 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Sheriff’s Office 1
st
 Floor Conference Room 

September 

Thursday, September 10 Mass Mutual 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Community Services Main Conference Room 

Tuesday, September 15 MetLife 9:00 a.m. to Noon Sheriff’s Office 1
st
 Floor Conference Room 

Wednesday, September 16 Nationwide 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. HR Training Room 

October 

Tuesday, October 13 MetLife 9:00 a.m. to Noon Mattawoman Treatment Plant 

Wednesday, October 14 Nationwide 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Sheriff’s Office 1
st
 Floor Conference Room 

Thursday, October 15 Mass Mutual 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Public Works/Facilities Conference Room #1 

November 

Tuesday, November 10 MetLife 9:00 a.m. to Noon Emergency Services Conference Room 

Wednesday, November 18 Nationwide 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Community Services Main Conference Room 

Thursday, November 19 Mass Mutual 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Sheriff’s Office 1
st
 Floor Conference Room 

December 

Tuesday, December 8 MetLife 9:00 a.m. to Noon. Sheriff’s Office 1
st
 Floor Conference Room 

Thursday, December 10 Mass Mutual 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. HR Training Room 

Wednesday, December 16 Nationwide 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Mattawoman Treatment Plant 

To contact vendors directly: 
 

Mass Mutual  Robert P. Ready 301-262-2919 bob.r@widmannfinancial.com  

MetLife Jeannette Jordan 301-466-9513 jjordan3@metlife.com  

Nationwide Scott Wamboldt 410-274-9568 wambolr@nationwide.com  
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